
Direction: Malmesbury

61 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

99 bus Time Schedule
Malmesbury Route Timetable:

Monday 18:05 - 19:05

Tuesday 18:05 - 19:05

Wednesday 18:05 - 19:05

Thursday 18:05 - 19:05

Friday 18:05 - 19:05

Saturday 18:05

Sunday Not Operational

99 bus Info
Direction: Malmesbury
Stops: 61
Trip Duration: 59 min
Line Summary:

The 99 bus line (Chippenham - Malmesbury - Wootton Bassett - Swindon) has 5 routes. For regular weekdays, their
operation hours are:
(1) Malmesbury: 18:05 - 19:05(2) Swindon: 06:30 - 17:10(3) Little Somerford: 17:10(4) Chippenham: 07:15 - 17:05(5)
Malmesbury: 17:45 - 18:45
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 99 bus station near you and find out when is the next 99 bus arriving.

99 bus time schedule & line map

Chippenham - Malmesbury - Wootton Bassett -
Swindon

Get The App99 Line

Bus Station, Swindon

Catherine Street, Swindon

Health Hydro, Swindon

Birch Street, Swindon

Dean Street, Swindon

Great Western Outlet Village, Even Swindon

Padstow Road, Bridgemead

Mannington Roundabout, Mannington

Blagrove Roundabout, Blagrove

M4 Roundabout, Freshbrook

Lydiard Fields Manor, Freshbrook

Sally Pussey, Royal Wootton Bassett

Garraways, Royal Wootton Bassett

Swallows Mead, Royal Wootton Bassett

The Steadings, Royal Wootton Bassett

Washbourne Road, Royal Wootton Bassett

Beaufort Park Estate, Royal Wootton Bassett

Morstone Road, Royal Wootton Bassett

Richards Close, Royal Wootton Bassett

Whitehill Lane, Royal Wootton Bassett

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6428037/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DSouth%2520West&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=https%3A%2F%2Fmoovitapp.com%2Findex%2Fen%2Fpublic_transit-line-99-South_West-2106-1833667-93439351-0&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2106&af_sub7=2106&deep_link_sub1=2106&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D93439351%26li%3D6428037%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D93439351%26li%3D6428037%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_99_Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon_South%20West_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_99_Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon_South%20West_View


High Street, Royal Wootton Bassett

Lime Kiln, Royal Wootton Bassett

Fairfield, Royal Wootton Bassett

Laburnum Drive, Royal Wootton Bassett

Prince Of Wales, Royal Wootton Bassett

The Farm, Ballards Ash

Callows Cross, Callow Hill

Little Foxes Nursery, Callow Hill

Minety Turn, Brinkworth

Old Chapel, Brinkworth

Three Crowns, Brinkworth

The Causeway, Brinkworth

Charlton Turn, Brinkworth

Cleverton Turn, Little Somerford

The Hill, Little Somerford

Bus Shelter, Little Somerford

Ashleigh, Little Somerford

Church Of St Giles, Lea

Primary School, Lea

Lea Crescent, Lea

Old Bakery Close, Lea

The Chestnuts, Lea

Primary School, Lea

Cowbridge Mill, Malmesbury

Cowbridge Crescent, Malmesbury

Monks Park, Milbourne

Milbourne Park, Milbourne

Milbourne Lane, Malmesbury

Manor Cottages, Malmesbury

Aldi Roundabout, Malmesbury

Filands, Malmesbury

Tetbury Hill, Malmesbury

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6428037/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon
https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6428037/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon


Direction: Swindon

86 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

99 bus Time Schedule
Swindon Route Timetable:

Monday 06:30 - 17:10

Tuesday 06:30 - 17:10

Wednesday 06:30 - 17:10

Thursday 06:30 - 17:10

Friday 06:30 - 17:10

Saturday 07:05 - 16:10

Sunday Not Operational

99 bus Info
Direction: Swindon
Stops: 86
Trip Duration: 101 min
Line Summary:

William Stumpes Close, Malmesbury

Co-Op Supermarket, Malmesbury

Willow View Close, Malmesbury

Alexander Mews, Malmesbury

Corn Gastons, Malmesbury

Dark Lane, Malmesbury

West Street, Malmesbury

Cross Hayes, Malmesbury

Burton Hill, Malmesbury

Bus Station, Chippenham

Waitrose, Chippenham

Town Bridge, Chippenham

Railway Station Approach, Chippenham

Cinema, Chippenham

Parkside, Chippenham

Greenway Avenue, Chippenham

Wedmore Avenue, Chippenham

Long Ridings, Barrow Green

Ambulance Station, Chippenham

Sheldon School, Chippenham

Morrisons Roundabout, Chippenham

The Plough, Kington Langley

Pretty Chimneys, Kington St Michael

Buckley Barracks, Stanton St Quintin

St Giles Church, Stanton St Quintin

Parklands, Hullavington

Hullavington Arms, Hullavington

Watts Lane, Hullavington

Mere Avenue, Hullavington

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6428074/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon


Telephone Exchange, Hullavington

South End, Corston

Radnor Arms, Corston

Foxley Turn, Corston

Home Farm, Malmesbury

Police Station, Malmesbury

Burton Hill, Malmesbury

Cross Hayes, Malmesbury

West Street, Malmesbury

Dark Lane, Malmesbury

School, Malmesbury

Corn Gastons, Malmesbury

Alexander Mews, Malmesbury

Willow View Close, Malmesbury

Co-Op Supermarket, Malmesbury

Tetbury Hill, Malmesbury

Filands, Malmesbury

Aldi Roundabout, Malmesbury

Manor Cottages, Malmesbury

Cowbridge Crescent, Malmesbury

Cowbridge Mill, Malmesbury

Milbourne Lane, Malmesbury

Milbourne Park, Milbourne

Monks Park, Milbourne

Lea Crescent, Lea

Primary School, Lea

The Chestnuts, Lea

Old Bakery Close, Lea

Church Of St Giles, Lea

The Hill, Little Somerford

Ashleigh, Little Somerford

Bus Shelter, Little Somerford

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6428074/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon
https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6428074/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon


Cleverton Turn, Little Somerford

Charlton Turn, Brinkworth

The Causeway, Brinkworth

Three Crowns, Brinkworth

Old Chapel, Brinkworth

Minety Turn, Brinkworth

Little Foxes Nursery, Callow Hill

Callows Cross, Callow Hill

The Farm, Ballards Ash

Prince Of Wales, Royal Wootton Bassett

Laburnum Drive, Royal Wootton Bassett

Fairfield, Royal Wootton Bassett

Lime Kiln, Royal Wootton Bassett

High Street, Royal Wootton Bassett

Whitehill Lane, Royal Wootton Bassett

Richards Close, Royal Wootton Bassett

Morstone Road, Royal Wootton Bassett

Beaufort Park Estate, Royal Wootton Bassett

Washbourne Road, Royal Wootton Bassett

The Steadings, Royal Wootton Bassett

Swallows Mead, Royal Wootton Bassett

Garraways, Royal Wootton Bassett

Sally Pussey, Royal Wootton Bassett

Lydiard Fields Manor, Freshbrook

M4 Roundabout, Freshbrook

Blagrove Roundabout, Blagrove

Mannington Roundabout, Mannington

Padstow Road, Bridgemead

Great Western Outlet Village, Even Swindon

Dean Street, Swindon

Emlyn Square, Swindon

Sheppard Street, Swindon



Direction: Little Somerford

45 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

99 bus Time Schedule
Little Somerford Route Timetable:

Monday Not Operational

Tuesday Not Operational

Wednesday Not Operational

Thursday Not Operational

Friday Not Operational

Saturday 17:10

Sunday Not Operational

99 bus Info
Direction: Little Somerford
Stops: 45
Trip Duration: 66 min
Line Summary:

Rail Station, Swindon

Bus Station, Swindon

Bus Station, Chippenham

Waitrose, Chippenham

Town Bridge, Chippenham

Railway Station Approach, Chippenham

Cinema, Chippenham

Parkside, Chippenham

Greenway Avenue, Chippenham

Wedmore Avenue, Chippenham

Long Ridings, Barrow Green

Ambulance Station, Chippenham

Morrisons Roundabout, Chippenham

The Plough, Kington Langley

Pretty Chimneys, Kington St Michael

Buckley Barracks, Stanton St Quintin

St Giles Church, Stanton St Quintin

Parklands, Hullavington

Hullavington Arms, Hullavington

Watts Lane, Hullavington

Mere Avenue, Hullavington

Telephone Exchange, Hullavington

South End, Corston

Radnor Arms, Corston

Foxley Turn, Corston

Home Farm, Malmesbury

Police Station, Malmesbury

Burton Hill, Malmesbury

Cross Hayes, Malmesbury

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6427995/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon
https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6427995/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon
https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6427995/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon


Direction: Chippenham

92 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

99 bus Time Schedule
Chippenham Route Timetable:

Monday 07:15 - 17:05

Tuesday 07:15 - 17:05

Wednesday 07:15 - 17:05

Thursday 07:15 - 17:05

Friday 07:15 - 17:05

Saturday 07:28 - 17:05

Sunday Not Operational

99 bus Info
Direction: Chippenham
Stops: 92
Trip Duration: 97 min
Line Summary:

West Street, Malmesbury

Dark Lane, Malmesbury

Corn Gastons, Malmesbury

Alexander Mews, Malmesbury

Willow View Close, Malmesbury

Co-Op Supermarket, Malmesbury

Tetbury Hill, Malmesbury

Filands, Malmesbury

Aldi Roundabout, Malmesbury

Milbourne Lane, Malmesbury

Milbourne Park, Milbourne

Monks Park, Milbourne

Primary School, Lea

The Chestnuts, Lea

Old Bakery Close, Lea

Church Of St Giles, Lea

Ashleigh, Little Somerford

Bus Shelter, Little Somerford

Bus Station, Swindon

Catherine Street, Swindon

Health Hydro, Swindon

Birch Street, Swindon

Dean Street, Swindon

Great Western Outlet Village, Even Swindon

Padstow Road, Bridgemead

Mannington Roundabout, Mannington

Blagrove Roundabout, Blagrove

M4 Roundabout, Freshbrook

Lydiard Fields Manor, Freshbrook

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6428232/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon


Sally Pussey, Royal Wootton Bassett

Garraways, Royal Wootton Bassett

Swallows Mead, Royal Wootton Bassett

The Steadings, Royal Wootton Bassett

Washbourne Road, Royal Wootton Bassett

Beaufort Park Estate, Royal Wootton Bassett

Morstone Road, Royal Wootton Bassett

Richards Close, Royal Wootton Bassett

Whitehill Lane, Royal Wootton Bassett

High Street, Royal Wootton Bassett

Lime Kiln, Royal Wootton Bassett

Fairfield, Royal Wootton Bassett

Laburnum Drive, Royal Wootton Bassett

Prince Of Wales, Royal Wootton Bassett

The Farm, Ballards Ash

Callows Cross, Callow Hill

Little Foxes Nursery, Callow Hill

Minety Turn, Brinkworth

Old Chapel, Brinkworth

Three Crowns, Brinkworth

The Causeway, Brinkworth

Charlton Turn, Brinkworth

Cleverton Turn, Little Somerford

The Hill, Little Somerford

Bus Shelter, Little Somerford

Ashleigh, Little Somerford

Church Of St Giles, Lea

Primary School, Lea

Lea Crescent, Lea

Cowbridge Mill, Malmesbury

Lea Crescent, Lea

Old Bakery Close, Lea

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6428232/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon
https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6428232/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon


The Chestnuts, Lea

Primary School, Lea

Monks Park, Milbourne

Milbourne Park, Milbourne

Telephone Box, Hankerton

Vicarage Lane, Charlton

Pike House, Charlton

Cowbridge Mill, Malmesbury

Cowbridge Crescent, Malmesbury

Milbourne Lane, Malmesbury

Manor Cottages, Malmesbury

Aldi Roundabout, Malmesbury

Filands, Malmesbury

Tetbury Hill, Malmesbury

William Stumpes Close, Malmesbury

Co-Op Supermarket, Malmesbury

Willow View Close, Malmesbury

Alexander Mews, Malmesbury

Corn Gastons, Malmesbury

School, Malmesbury

Dark Lane, Malmesbury

West Street, Malmesbury

Cross Hayes, Malmesbury

Burton Hill, Malmesbury

Police Station, Malmesbury

Home Farm, Malmesbury

Foxley Turn, Corston

Radnor Arms, Corston

South End, Corston

Telephone Exchange, Hullavington

Mere Avenue, Hullavington

Watts Lane, Hullavington



Direction: Malmesbury

46 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

99 bus Time Schedule
Malmesbury Route Timetable:

Monday 17:45 - 18:45

Tuesday 17:45 - 18:45

Wednesday 17:45 - 18:45

Thursday 17:45 - 18:45

Friday 17:45 - 18:45

Saturday 18:10

Sunday Not Operational

99 bus Info
Direction: Malmesbury
Stops: 46
Trip Duration: 53 min
Line Summary:

Hullavington Arms, Hullavington

Parklands, Hullavington

St Giles Church, Stanton St Quintin

Valetta Gardens, Stanton St Quintin

Buckley Barracks, Stanton St Quintin

Main Road (A429), Stanton St Quintin

Pretty Chimneys, Kington St Michael

The Plough, Kington Langley

Morrisons Roundabout, Chippenham

Ambulance Station, Chippenham

Long Ridings, Barrow Green

Greenway Park, Chippenham

Parklands, Chippenham

Railway Station Approach, Chippenham

Town Bridge, Chippenham

Waitrose, Chippenham

Bus Station, Chippenham

Bus Station, Chippenham

Waitrose, Chippenham

Town Bridge, Chippenham

Railway Station Approach, Chippenham

Cinema, Chippenham

Parkside, Chippenham

Greenway Avenue, Chippenham

Wedmore Avenue, Chippenham

Long Ridings, Barrow Green

Ambulance Station, Chippenham

Morrisons Roundabout, Chippenham

The Plough, Kington Langley

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6427993/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon


Pretty Chimneys, Kington St Michael

Buckley Barracks, Stanton St Quintin

St Giles Church, Stanton St Quintin

Parklands, Hullavington

Hullavington Arms, Hullavington

Watts Lane, Hullavington

Mere Avenue, Hullavington

Telephone Exchange, Hullavington

South End, Corston

Radnor Arms, Corston

Foxley Turn, Corston

Home Farm, Malmesbury

Police Station, Malmesbury

Burton Hill, Malmesbury

Cross Hayes, Malmesbury

West Street, Malmesbury

Dark Lane, Malmesbury

Corn Gastons, Malmesbury

Alexander Mews, Malmesbury

Willow View Close, Malmesbury

Co-Op Supermarket, Malmesbury

Tetbury Hill, Malmesbury

Filands, Malmesbury

Cowbridge Mill, Malmesbury

Aldi Roundabout, Malmesbury

Milbourne Lane, Malmesbury

Milbourne Park, Milbourne

Monks Park, Milbourne

Primary School, Lea

The Chestnuts, Lea

Old Bakery Close, Lea

Church Of St Giles, Lea

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6427993/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon
https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/99/93439351/6427993/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Chippenham%20-%20Malmesbury%20-%20Wootton%20Bassett%20-%20Swindon


99 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in South West.

© 2024 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Lea Crescent, Lea

Cowbridge Mill, Malmesbury


